

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

April 09, 2010

W Miller Aqua Clean Environmental Company Inc 3210 Whitten Rd Lakeland, FL 33811- 1086

BE IT KNOWN THAT

Aqua Clean Environmental Company Inc 3210 Whitten Rd Lakeland, FL 33811- 1086

IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL

Transporter, Transfer Facility, Filter Transporter, Filter Transfer Facility

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)
The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues
Registration Number FLR000034033 on April 09, 2010
Insurance Carrier: NATIONAL UNION FIRE

This registration will expire on 06/30/2011

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check are your receipts.

Ajutra Traves

Aprilia Graves

Engineering Specialist IV

Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting

AQUA CLEAN ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY INC

ID: 9757 EPA: FLR000034033 City: Lakeland County: Polk

« Back to main page

8700-12 Submitted As: HWG RUOH

Logged in as Collins_S [Logout]

${\tt UOP:} \ \underline{aquaclean@tampabay.rr.com} \ {\tt HWR:} \ \underline{aquaclean@tampabay.rr.com}$

| Program Area | Process | Date | Author |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | HWG | |
| HWG | Logged | 3/12/2010 11:29:46 AM | Sullivan_TA |
| HWG | Waiting for information | 3/25/2010 9:35:03 AM | Sullivan_TA |
| HWG | Completeness Review | 4/9/2010 2:48:53 PM | Sullivan_TA |
| HWG | Data processing | 4/9/2010 2:49:00 PM | Sullivan_TA |
| | | RUOH | |
| RUOH | Completeness Review | 4/9/2010 3:39:34 PM | Sullivan_TA |
| RUOH | Data processing | 4/9/2010 3:39:39 PM | Sullivan_TA |
| RUOH | Final reviewed | 4/9/2010 4:13:47 PM | Graves_A |
| RUOH | Notification Letter Emailed | 4/9/2010 4:15:12 PM | Graves_A |
| RUOH | Booked into Oculus | 4/12/2010 8:46:07 AM or | Collins_S Add new process |

| Date | Comment | | Author |
|---------------|---|------|-------------|
| | HWG | | |
| 4/9/2010 | | | |
| 2:48:51 | This facility is a Non-handler of hazardous Waste | HWG | Sullivan_TA |
| PM | | | |
| | RUOH | | |
| 3/25/2010 | | | |
| 9:34:50 | Waiting on the training manual to be approved. | RUOH | Sullivan_TA |
| AM | | | |
| 4/1/2010 | | RUOH | |
| | , | | Graves_A |
| PM | | | |
| 4/9/2010 | | RUOH | |
| | s Annual Report OK | | Graves_A |
| PM | | | |
| 4/12/2010 | | DUOU | Callina C |
| 8:46:06 AM | Annual Report Complete | RUOH | Collins_S |
| Alvi | | ī | |
| | _ | | Collins S |
| Add new | | DUOL | 0011113_0 |
| comment | | RUOH | |
| | | | Add comment |
| | | | |

FLORIDA

8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 MAR 0 8 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

| 33 | | 2 | |
|------|--------------------|--|--|
| а | | | |
| Ŧ | CALL SHE SEE STATE | The second secon | |
| в | | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | |
| н | | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE | |
| А | | | |
| н | | の あるとうない 大田 日本 日本 | |
| 9 | | | |
| ч | | | |
| t | | は 一大学 とこと 一大学 になる のの | |
| 7 | | | |
| ٦ | | | |
| Ġ. | | | |
| 9 | | | |
| в | | THE CONTRACT OF STREET | |
| a | | こうしょう かんしゅう アントライト | |
| ٠. | | | |
| ı. | | The second little of the secon | |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | | | |
| a | | | |
| e. | | A PLANT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | |
| Z. | | The party of the last of the l | |
| ŭ, | | The second secon | |
| u. | | THE PERSON NAMED IN | |
| ı, | | | |
| ı, | | | |
| 3 | | がくける なっている あっちゅう | |
| з | | | |
| ø | | は の 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 | |
| п | | | |
| ŧ | | | |
| ū | | | |
| i di | | | |
| | | アクラス 人名 人名 一日 日本 | |
| п | | and and makes the state of all the state of | |
| т | | はいる はい を に 本市 と に | |
| | | | |
| 3 | | 大き 一日 一日 一日 一日 一日 一日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 | |
| r | | | |
| r | | | |
| d | | | |
| į. | | | |
| ŀ | | | |
| ĸ. | | | |
| | | Comments of the second | |
| | | | |
| × | | | |
| я | | | |
| | | | |
| | | THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND | |
| 1 | | | |
| ĸ | 17年 現代では | 新日本 · 明文 · 一、次 | |
| ĸ | | | |
| 2 | | でいた。これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、 | |
| d | | | |
| a. | | | |
| d | | THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND | |
| ٠ | | | |
| DA. | | | |
| × | | | |
| ð. | | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE | |
| | | | |

| | | (850) 245-8772 | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------|--------------|--|-----------|-------------------|--------------------|
| EPA ID F L R | 0 0 0 0 3 | 4 0 3 3 | | | | | |
| Submittal Ini Da | Mark 'X' in To provide <u>initial notification</u> (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous waste, universal waste, or used oil activities). It ials To provide <u>subsequent notification</u> (to update status and facility identification information). Is this the <u>final notification</u> (see instructions) for the facility? | | | | | | |
| 2. Facility or Business Name | · | a Clean Environmenta | al Co., Inc. | | FEID 5 | 4 1 8 0 | 3 4 8 3 |
| 3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the | Aqua C | lean Environmental (| Co., Inc. | | came C |)perator: m | / /1997 m dd yy |
| comments section). | Street or P.O. Box | : 3210 WI | hitten Road | | Phone | Number: { | 363-644-0665 |
| | City or Town: | Lakeland | d | State: | FL | Zip Code: | 33811 |
| | Operator Type: | | Municipal : | State _ | Other | | |
| 4. Facility Physical Location | Physical Street Address: 3210 WI | | | /hitten F | Road | | |
| | City or Town: Lakeland | | | State: | FL | Zip Code: | 33811 |
| | County: Polk If available, ple boundaries. | | | ease attach a map or sketch of the facility | | | |
| | Latitude: 2 8 0 0 1 9 . 4N Longitude: 8 2 0 2 3 4 . d d m m ss.ssss d d m m ss. | | | | | Method: Datum: | |
| 5. Facility North Am Classification Syst Code(s) | | c. 5622 | 19 | B. D. | | | |
| 6. Facility or | Street Address or | P.O. Box: | 3210 | Whitten | Road | d | |
| Business Mailing Address | City or Town: | Lakeland | d | State: | FL | Zip Code: | 33811 |
| 7. Facility or Business Contact | First Name: | WD | Last Name: | Miller III | | Title: | VP/GM |
| Person | Phone Number: | 863-644-0665 | Extension: | E-Mail: | aqu | aclean@tan | npabay.rr.com |
| ' | Street or P.O. Box: 3210 Whitten | | | itten Ro | en Road | | |
| | City or Town: | Lakeland | d | State: | FL | Zip Code: | 33811 |
| 8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's | Name of Real Property (Land) Owner: Aqua Clean Environmental Co., Inc. | | | New Owner Date became Owner:// 1997 mm dd yy | | | |
| Physical Location (List additional | Street or P.O. Box | 3210 Wh | itten Road | | Phone | Number: 8 | 363-644-0665 |
| real property owners in the comments | City or Town: | Lakeland | d | State: | FL | Zip Code: | 33811 |
| section.) | Owner Type: 🗵 | Private Federal [| Municipal St | ate 🔲 🤇 | Other_ | | |

| | EPA ID No. FLR000034033 |
|--|---|
| 9. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all tha | t apply): |
| A. Hazardous Waste Activities: (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste | For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste |
| (Choose only one of the following three categories.) a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of acute hazardous waste | (at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. a. Operating Commercial TSD b. Operating Non-commercial TSD c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.) |
| b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste | (3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption |
| C. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste | (5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP. |
| In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator | (6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste. |
| (7) Transporter of Hazardous Waste [Note: A Certificate Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own c. Hazardous Waste Transporter Insurance Information Insurance Company | • • |
| ContactPolicy Number | Telephone Expiration date |
| • | ☐ Water ☐ Other - specify |
| e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: | Storage Volume |
| Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted we Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: □ Certification by a responsible corporate officer of the criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes (□ Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibility □ A brief general description of the transfer facility c□ A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730.17 □ A copy of the contingency and emergency plan [Rule 62-730] □ A map or maps of the transfer facility [Rule 62-730] □ Notification of changes in above items Annual update notification | F.S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.] Ey [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] Experations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] F.A.C.] F.A.C.] F.A.C.] F.A.C.] F.A.C.] |

| edicinal current with the control of | EPA ID No. FLR000034033 |
|--|---|
| B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) (" | 'accumulated" means at any one time): |
| Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more o | of any combination of UW accumulated |
| Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accur | mulated |
| Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more acc Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated | • |
| Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamp | ns) or more accumulated by for-hire handler |
| Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamp | - |
| [Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, $62-737.200(10)$] | 1 |
| Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmace | eutical waste (UPW) accumulated |
| Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazard | dous ("P-listed") pharmaceutical waste accumulated |
| Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a | ` · · · · · · · · |
| T | |
| (1) For those Managing Generate (see note in | (2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time. |
| a. Batteries | |
| b. Pesticides | |
| c. Pharmaceuticals | |
| d. Mercury Containing Devices | |
| e. Mercury Containing Lamps | |
| | Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity [Rule 62-737.800, |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | F.A.C.] |
| (4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals | ☐ Lamps ☐ Devices ☐ |
| (5) Destination Facility for UW Note: for this activit storage prior to recy | ty, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for cling. |
| (1) Used Oil Transporter - indicate type(s) of activity(ies): X a. Transporter D. Transfer Facility | 8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place, current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the originally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C. Signature of Authorized Person W D Miller III VP/GM Print Name of Authorized Person |
| (7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100 registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection. A check is enclosed. | (9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510, F.A.C., are kept at (check one): ☐ our mailing (business) address ☐ the site (facility) address |

| | | | | | EPA ID No. | FLR0 | 00034033 |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|---|
| D. Othe | Other State Regulated Waste Activities: Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740, F.A.C.] Note: A water facility permit may be required for this activity. | | | | | | |
| your faci | lity. List | es for Federally l them in the order the ransporters list code | ney are presented in | the regulations (e | g., D001, D003, F0 | 007, U112). | ardous wastes handled at |
| 1 | | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 8 | | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 |
| 15 | | 16 | | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 |
| 22 | | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 |
| 11. Oth | er Statu | s Changes (Mar | k 'X' in all that ap | oply): | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | (1) Bus (2) Was | er of Regulated Winess no longer gente generated by buser (explain) | erates, transports, t siness has been deli | reats, stores, or dis | poses of hazardous | waste | |
| | (1) Clos be (2) Out add: Contact Address | sed at this location a handling regulated of Business - Busin ress, and phone nur | waste there. ness closed on nber where you can | n be reached after c | (Date). Plosing. | ease provide a con | new location if you will tact person, mailing |
| | C. Pro | perty Tax Default | · | ☐ D. Petition | for Bankruptcy P | rotection | |
| in accord informati for subm | ance with on submi itting fals | a system designed tted is, to the best of e information, inclu | to assure that qual of my knowledge and ing the possibility | ified personnel pro nd belief, true, accu y of fine and impris | perly gather and evarate, and complete sonment for knowing | aluate the informate. I am aware that the riolations. If I leads | my direction or supervision tion submitted. The here are significant penalties have notified as a transfer e 62-730.182, FAC. |
| Signatu | re of ow | ner, operator, o | r an authorized | Pr | int Name and Ti | itle | Date Signed |
| | -h | representative | T.X. | W I |) Miller Ⅲ VP/ | GM | (mm-dd-yyyy) 02/25/2010 |
| | | M Millian | M | 77. | 7 TVIIII CT 2017 | OIVI | 02,20,20 |
| | | | | | | | · · |
| If the person who filled in this form is not the Facility Contact or Operator, please complete the information below: | | | | | | | |
| (Name o | f person c | completing this form | n) | (Phone Number) | | (E-mail Address) | |
| 13. Co | mments: | | | | | | |



Department of Environmental Protection Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #<u>62-710.901(1)</u> Form Title <u>Application for Registration</u> <u>Used Oil & Oil Filter Handlers</u> Effective Date <u>June 9, 2005</u>

Application for Registration

*Handlers are any persons subject to the registration period July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009—2016

*Handlers are any persons subject to the registration period July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009—2016

| | Please print of Rype |
|----|--|
| 1. | Business Name Agua Claan Environmental Co TUC FEID No. 54-1803483 |
| | DBA (Doing Business As) Telephone No. 863 644-0665 Business Mailing Address: 3210 Whiten Rel |
| | Business Mailing Address: 3210 Whitten Rel |
| | City: Lakeland County Polk State: EL Zip Code: 33811 |
| | Site Address: Spme |
| | City: County State: Zip Code: |
| 2. | Name of Contact Person (if different from owner/operator) W.D. Miller FI Telephone No. (863) 644 0665 email: agua cleano tampabay, rv. com |
| 3. | The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510, F.A.C. are kept (check one): at our mailing (business) address at the site (facility) address |
| | Include the registration fee of \$100.00, in the form of a check or money order payable to Florida Department Environmental Protection. Permitted Used Oil Processing Facilities are exempt from this fee. |
| 4a | n. Registration Status:New Renewal EPA ID No.FLR 100 034 03 3 |
| 4b | . Check boxes which apply to your used oil/used oil filter activity(ies). |
| | Used Oil: Transporter Transfer Facility Collection Center/Aggregation Point Marketer Processor Burner of off-spec used oil |
| | Used Oil Filter: Transporter Transfer Facility Processor End User |
| 5. | Certification 5a. General Certification to be signed by all Registrants: |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief I certify the information provided in this application is true, accurate and correct. |
| | Name of Authorized Person (Print or Type) Signature of Authorized person Date |
| | 5b. Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters |
| | (Except those exempted by Rule 62-710.600(1), F.A.C.) I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place, current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the originally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C. |
| | W.D MillopfII William 2-25-2010 |
| | Name of Authorized Person (Print or Tyne) Signati Peth Wuthorized person Date |



Department of Environmental Protection FDEP MS 4555 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

OEP Form #52-710.901(4)
Form Title Cartificate of Liability Insurance
Used Oil Transporters
Effective Date Anne 9, 2005

MAR 0 5 2018

Certificate of Liability Insurance **Used Oil Transporters**

| National Union Fire Ins. | Please Print or | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|--------|
| Company of Pittsburgh, PA | , (the Insurer) | r). 70 Pine Street, New York, NY 1027 | 0 |
| (Name of the Insurer) | | (Address of the Insurer) a Clean Environmental | |
| hereby certifies that it has issued liability insurant | se to: Comp | pany, Inc. (the insured) | |
| 3210 Whitten Road | (1) | pany, Inc. (the insured), (Name of the insured) | |
| Lakeland, FL 33811 | | _whose EPA Identification number is | |
| (Address of the insured) | | | |
| This insurance complies with the insured's obliga | tion to demonst | strate the financial responsibility required by Florida | |
| Administrative Code Rule 62-710.600(2)(d). [Sec | page 2 on the | ne back side of this Form] | |
| The insurance is primary and the company shall | be liable for am | mounts up to \$1,000,000 CSL less the deductible of | r |
| retention of \$ for each ac | cident exclusive | ve of legal defense costs. If a deductible or retention is appl | ied, |
| its amount may not exceed 10% of the equity of t | he insured. | | |
| This coverage is provided under policy number | CA826-2 | 23-14 issued on 03/01/2010 | |
| The expiration date of said policy is 03/01/ | 2010 or | (Date) | |
| (Da | ate) | (Date) (Date) | |
| 2. The Insurer further certifies the following with res | | | |
| a. Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall i | not relieve the li | Insurer of its obligations under this policy. | |
| b. The Insurer is liable for the payment of amour by the Insured for any such payment made by the | its within any de Insurer. | deductible applicable to the policy, with a right of reimbursen | nent |
| c. Whenever requested by the Secretary (or des Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a sig | ignee) of the Flo ned duplicate o | Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), the original of the policy and all endorsements. | |
| d. Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the expiration or non-renewal), will be effective only to of such written notice is received by the Secretar | upon written not | Insured or by any other termination of the insurance (e.g. otice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a coast evidenced by certified mall return receipt. | ору |
| accidents which occur after the termination of the | a insurance desi | nent or judgments against the insured for claims resulting fro escribed herein, but such termination shall not affect the liable orn accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effe | HTY OF |
| i hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to tran surplus lines insurer, in one or more States, inclu | sact the busine iding Florida. | ness of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an exce | :6S Of |
| trolly (olym W | | Authorized Representative of | |
| (Signature of Insurer or Authorized Representative) | | National Union Fire Insuran | ce |
| Lisa Car | | Company of Pittsburgh, PA | |
| (Type Name) | | (Name of Insurer) | |
| Senior Underwriter | One Liber | ertwePLace, 1650 Market St. 38th Fl. | oor |
| (Title) | (Address Page 1 | s of Representative) Philadelphia, PA 19103 | |

| | | | Clien | t#: 211953 | | VIRG | AME1 | | |
|----------|-----------|-------------|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|-----------------------------|
| 1 | <u>4C</u> | 0 | <u>RD</u> . CERTIFI | CATE OF LIAE | BILITY II | NSURAN | VCE | | TE (MM/DD/YYYY) /06/2008 |
| PRO | DUCE | ₹ | | | THIS CERT | IFICATE IS ISSUE | D AS A MATTER OF IN | FOR | MATION |
| Wa | chov | /ia l | Insurance Services, Inc. | • | ONLY AND | CONFERS NO RI | GHTS UPON THE CERT | TIFIC, | ATE |
| 902 | 0 St | ony | Point Parkway | | HOLDER, T | HIS CERTIFICAT | E DOES NOT AMEND, E FORDED BY THE POLIC | XTE | ND OR |
| Sui | te 20 | 00 | - | | ACTENTION | COVERAGE AF | FORDED BY THE POLIC | 1123 | BELOW. |
| Ric | hmo | nd, | VA 23235 | | INSURERS A | FFORDING COVE | RAGE | | NAIC# |
| INSL | RED | | | | INSURER A: An | nerican Internat | tional Specialty Lin | | 26883 |
| | | | Virginia American Indus | | INSURER B: | | | | |
| | | | Aqua Clean Environmen | | INSURER C: | | | | |
| 1 | | | Attn: Dee Miller - 3210 W | /hitten Road | INSURER D: | | | | |
| 1 | | | Lakeland, FL 33811 | 5 | INSURER E: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| CO | VERA | GF | S | | | | | | |
| Ai M | NY RE | QUII RTA | REMENT, TERM OR CONDITION NN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED | OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSL OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOC O BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HER Y HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CL | UMENT WITH RESF EIN IS SUBJECT TO | PECT TO WHICH THI | S CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS | SUED | OR |
| INSR | ADD'L | | | T | | POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY) | | | |
| LTR | NSRD | _ | TYPE OF INSURANCE | POLICY NÚMBER | DATE (MM/DD/YY) | DATE (MM/DD/YY) | | 1 | |
| 1 | | GEI | NERAL LIABILITY | | | | DAMAGE TO PENTED | \$ | |
| İ | | | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | ; | | | DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | \$ | |
| ł | : | | CLAIMS MADE OCCUR | | | | MED EXP (Any one person) | \$ | |
| l | | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | \$ | |
| 1 | | | <u> </u> | | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | S | |
| | | GEI | V'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | | | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | \$ | |
| . — | | | POLICY PRO- JECT LOC | | | | | | |
| | | AU1 | FOMCBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO | · | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) | \$ | |
| | | | ALL OWNED AUTOS | | | | | T | |
| ł | | | SCHEDULED AUTOS | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | \$ | |
| 1 | | | |] | | | <u> </u> | + | |
| | | | HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | \$ | |
| | | | | ·. | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) | \$ | |
| | | GA | RAGE LIABILITY | | · | | AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | \$ | |
| | | | ANY AUTO | | | | OTHER THAN EA ACC | \$ | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | AUTO ONLY: AGG | \$ | |
| 1 | | EXC | ESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$ | |
| | | | OCCUR CLAIMS MADE | | | | AGGREGATE | \$ | |
| 1 | | | 1 | | | | | \$ | |
| | | | DEDUCTIBLE | | | | | \$ | |
| <u> </u> | | L | RETENTION \$ | | <u> </u> | ļ | L MC STATUL TOTAL | \$ | |
| 1 | | | S COMPENSATION AND | | | | WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER | | |
| | • | | RS' LIABILITY PRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE | | | | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT | \$ | |
| 1 | OFF | CER | MEMBER EXCLUDED? | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | \$ | |
| | SPEC | , des | cribe under PROVISIONS below | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | s | |
| Α | ОТН | ER F | Pollution | PLS2679085 | 10/13/08 | 10/13/11 | \$1,000,000 Ea Incid | lent | |
| | Leg | al L | _iability | | | | \$1,000,000 Cov Sec | | 9 |
| L | | | | | | <u> </u> | \$1,000,000 Policy A | \gg | |
| | | | | CLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSE | MENT / SPECIAL PRO | VISIONS | | | |
| | | | operty: 3210 Whitten Roa | • | f O Clf. | DI O DD. | | | |
| | | | | ew Conditions; 3rd Party Cla | | | | | |
| | | | | p resulting from New Condi | | / Claims | | | |
| 1 | | | <u>=</u> | itions Resulting from Transp | orted Cargo. | | | | |
| (Se | e At | taci | ned Descriptions) | | | | | | |
| CF | RTIFI | CAT | TE HOLDER | | CANCELLAT | ION | | | |
| ٦ | | | | | | | ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED | BEFOR | RE THE EXPIRATION |
| 1 | | | Florida DEP | | 1 | | WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL _ | | |
| 1 | | | Florida DEP | | 1 | | NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA | | |
| 1 | | | Attn: Nancy Harper | C AFOF | l l | | | | |
| 1 | | | 2600 Blairstone Road M | 3 4325 | į | | OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSU | KEK, I | IS AGENTS UK |
| | | | Tallahassee, FL 32399 | | REPRESENTATIV | | | | |
| | | | | Merlene M. Barbour | | | | | |

MBA03



SECTION A TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED PERSONS

Department of Environmental Protection

FDEP, MS 4555, 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #62-710.901(3)
Form Title Annual Report by Used Oil
and Used Oil Filter Handlers
Effective Date June 9, 2005

Annual Report by Used Oil and Used Oil Filter Handlers*

(*Handlers are any persons subject to the registration requirements of rule 62-710.500 and 62-710.850, F.A.C. [See Section A, Box 5 below]) for reporting period January 1, 2907; through December 31, 2007-2-00 8

Use the information recorded in your Record Keeping Form [62-70.901(2)] or equivalent) to complete this document

| 1. Company Name Agua Clan Environmental Co INC 2. Telepl | none No. (%63 4 | 44-0665 |
|---|--------------------|----------------|
| Site Address: 3310 Whitten Road | | |
| Lakeland FL 33811 3. EPAID NO.F | LR 000 | 034 033 |
| o Check box if any of the above items (1-3) have changed since your last registration | | |
| 4. Name of person preparing report (please print) | | |
| Title <u>General Manager</u> Phone number (if different from #2 | 2, above) () | |
| 5. Type of operation (check as many as apply to your operations) Used Oil: Transporter Transfer Facility o Collection Center/Aggregation Point o Process Burner (of off-specification used oil) Used Oil Filter: Transporter Transfer Facility o Processor o | or o Marketer | |
| SECTION B USED OIL (TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED USED OIL HANDLERS. USED C | IL FILTER HANDLERS | SEE SECTION C) |
| 1. Amount (in gallons) of Used Oil and Oily Wastes collected Automotive Industrial | Mixed | Total |
| a. In Florida | 737,396 | 737,394 |
| b. From out of state | υ | |
| c. Beginning Inventory | | Ö |
| d. Total (sum of totals from Lines a + b + c) | | 737,396 |
| | In State | Out of State |
| 2. Amount (in gallons) of Used Oil and Oily Wastes Managed | | |
| N - Not an end use, transferred to another facility for storage or processing | 0 | O |
| O - Marketed as an on-specification used oil fuel | D | 0 |
| F - Marketed as an off-specification used oil fuel | Ö | 0 |
| | 0 | D |
| Marketed for an industrial process | | |
| B - Burned as an off-specification used oil fuel | 0 | O |
| D - Disposed of | 14.7.031 | D |
| Landfilled Treated at a wastewater treatment unit | 570,365 | Ď |
| Incinerated | 700 70 | 0 |
| 3. Total amount (in gallons) of used oil managed | 737, 396 | 0 |
| 4. End of year, on hand estimate (Difference between Lines 1D and Line 3) | | 0 |

DEP Form #62-710.901(3))
Form Title Annual Report by Used Oil
and Used Oil Filter Handlers
Effective Date June 9, 2005

| SECTION C USE | D OIL FILTERS (OPTIONAL) (USE TABLE BELOW FOR CONVERSIONS) | CHECK COLUMN IF OUT OF STAT | TE |
|--------------------|---|-----------------------------|----|
| 1. Number of filte | ers on hand from previous year | 0 | |
| 2. Number of use | ed oil filters collected | 6 | |
| 3. Total number of | of used oil filters on hand at beginning of year | 0 | |
| 4. Disposition of | used oil filters collected: a. Transferred to another registered facility | 0 | |
| | b. Burned for energy recovery at a Waste-To-Energy facility | 0 | _ |
| | c. Transferred directly to a metal foundry for recycling | \mathcal{O} | |
| | d. TOTAL | Ю | |
| 5. End of year, or | n had estimate (Difference between Lines 3 and Line 4d) | 0 | |
| 6. Gallons of use | d oil collected as a result of filter processing | 0 | |
| 7. Gallons of use | d oil transferred to a used oil handler (transporter or processor) | ,O | |
| 8. Volume of oily | waste collected and managed as a result of filter processing | D | |
| 9. Description of | oily waste management | | |

DIRECTIONS FOR SECTION C

Conversion Table

One **55**-gallon drum of <u>crushed</u> used oil filters = approximately <u>400</u> used oil filters

One **55** gallon drum of <u>uncrushed</u> used oil filters = approximately <u>250</u> used oil filters

One **ton** of drained used oil filters = approximately <u>2,350</u> used oil filters

- 1. Enter the number of Used Oil Filters on hand, from previous year's inventory.
- 2. Enter the number of Used Oil Filters collected.
- 3. Enter the sum of Line 1 + Line 2.
- 4. Enter the number of filters managed by your facility in blocks 4a-c. Enter the sum of 4a-c in block 4d.
- 5. Enter the number of filters on hand at your site as of December 31, last year.
- 6. Fill in the number of gallons of used oil collected by your filter operation.
- 7. Enter the number of gallons transferred to a used oil transporter or processor.
- 8. List the volume (gallons or cubic yards) of the oily wastes collected through your filter handling. Oily wastes are identified in Chapter 62-710.201(1) of the Florida Administrative Code and include bottom sludges, sorbents, wipes etc.
- 9. Describe how oily wastes were managed (sent to a WTE, hazardous waste facility, landfilled after appropriate testing, etc.).

Any questions concerning this form may be referred to the Used Oil Coordinator, MS 4555, Department of Environmental Protecti on 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400, Phone (850) 245-8754, email: sebrena.bolton@dep.state.fl.us, OR Phone (850) 245-8755, email: richard.neves@dep.state.fl.us

Department of Environmental Protection Twin Towers Office Bldg. 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #<u>62-710.901(2)</u>
Form Title <u>Used Oil and Used Oil Filter</u>
<u>Record Keeping Form</u>
Effective Date June 9, 2005

Used Oil and Used Oil Filter Record Keeping Form

Rule 62-710.510 of the Florida Administrative Code requires each registered person to maintain records on either this or a substantially equivalent form which contains the same information. This information must be kept on-site for three (3) years and be available for inspection by DEP during normal business hours.

Used Oil Filter information is optional (but recommended), the Used Oil from filter management must be recorded and reported.

| Used Oil Filter information i | s optional | | nded), the Used | Oil from | filter mai | nagement must be recorded and reported. | |
|--|------------|-----------|-----------------|----------|---------------|--|-------------|
| Α. | B. | C. | D. | E. | F. | G. | H. |
| Used Oil Source | Date | Number of | Gallons of | Type | End | Destination of Used Oil /Used Oil Filters | State |
| Name, Street Address, City, State, Zip Code, | | Filters | HO-beeld | Code | Use | Name, Street Address, City, State, Zip Code, | |
| EPA ID Number, if applicable | | | waste | | Code | EPA ID Number, if applicable | Mark "X" if |
| Parent Francisco | | | 0-451- | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | not Florida |
| ferma Fix | | | | | | | } |
| 1025 General Dr. | | | 174 125 | | \mathcal{D} | | l |
| Orlando PL 32824 | | | 174, 135 | | | | |
| Clean Harbors | | | | | | | |
| 120 Bartow Musicipal Hirport | | | 10-11-1 | | \mathcal{D} | | |
| Clean Harbors 170 harlow Municipal Airport Barlow FL 33830 | | | 185,456 | | " | | [|
| Environmental Esterprise | | | • - | | | | |
| 1314-BLANDStreet RX | | | | | \mathcal{T} | | |
| Octombr FC 3824 | | | 40,700 | | | | |
| | | | 1-7-6 | | | | |
| SWS Environmental | | | | | D | | |
| | | | 29,690 | | ا كدا | | |
| 17/1/12 | | | 01,070 | | | | |
| Synorgy Environmental | | | | | 7 | | 1 |
| 3500 Cayle Hamilton or Winder Haven EL 33881 | | | 0.000 | | | | |
| Winder Haven FL 33881 | | | 2890 | | | | |
| Retrotech 1/2 SL | | | , | | | | |
| Kinstechnikun St. | | | 400001 | | Q | | i |
| ocale FL 34761_ | | | 121116 | | | | ĺ |
| To -05 110-0100 | | | | | | | |
| Good & moodow wilson | | | | - | _ | | |
| Plant City FL 33563 | | | 1350 | | \mathcal{D} | | |
| 10 1 1 1 1 | | | , | | | | |
| the tage Crystal Clean 315 | | | | | | | |
| Flan TL 60/23 | | | 175,399 | | ן ע ו | | |
| 1900 1 60123 | | | 112,217 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
|] | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | · ' | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| I. TOTAL COLLECTED | | Automotive | Industrial | Mixed | J. TOTAL END USED | | N | 0 | F | В | 1 | D | |
|--------------------|--------------|------------|------------|--------|-------------------|--------------|---|---|---------|---|---------|-------|---|
| | In State | 0 | 0 | 737396 | | In State | 0 | 0 | \circ | 0 | \circ | 13739 | Ź |
| | Out of State | O | 3 | 0 | Page 1 of 2 | Out of State | 0 | 0 | Ď | ٥ | 0 | 0 | |

CHECKLIST: This sheet must be signed and returned with your renewal registration.

| | Registration Form. Please be sure that it is signed. |
|--|---|
| | Registration Fee. \$100.00. Please make checks payable to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection. (Permitted Processors are not required to remit fee) |
| *************************************** | This company is a Used Oil Processor, Used Oil Permit Number:and is exempt from the registration fee. |
| | This company is a Used Oil Burner (off-spec), Air Permit Number: |
| | This company transports only used oil filters and is exempt from the certification insurance, record keeping and reporting requirements of Rule 62-710, F.A.C. |
| Certificat submitted | Used Oil Management, was amended, effective June 9, 2005. To maintain ion through this Department, <u>ALL</u> Used Oil Transporters who have previously a Used Oil training program to this Department <u>MUST</u> provide evidence that ing program currently addresses the amendments. In particular, the updates |
| | idac. |
| | cedure used to ensure that a copy of the shipping papers for a load of used oil is left enerator as required in Rule 62-710.510(2), F.A.C. |
| with the get 2. Evidence Transporter operating prinstrument addressing | cedure used to ensure that a copy of the shipping papers for a load of used oil is left |
| with the generating prinstrument addressing produced in the control of the contro | cedure used to ensure that a copy of the shipping papers for a load of used oil is left enerator as required in Rule 62-710.510(2), F.A.C. the of compliance with Rule 62-710.600(2)(b)(3), F.A.C., which requires a Used Oil or Training Program to include "A detailed description of the company's standard procedure for halogen screening at each pick up location. This description shall include specifications and capabilities, calibration methods and frequency, procedures the handling of loads which indicate halogen levels in excess of 1,000 ppm, and record |
| with the general 2. Evidence Transporte operating prinstrument addressing keeping produced in Evidence liability, in 4. Evidence | cedure used to ensure that a copy of the shipping papers for a load of used oil is left enerator as required in Rule 62-710.510(2), F.A.C. see of compliance with Rule 62-710.600(2)(b)(3), F.A.C., which requires a Used Oil or Training Program to include "A detailed description of the company's standard procedure for halogen screening at each pick up location. This description shall include specifications and capabilities, calibration methods and frequency, procedures the handling of loads which indicate halogen levels in excess of 1,000 ppm, and record occdures for all loads accepted or refused." |
| with the general addressing processing proce | cedure used to ensure that a copy of the shipping papers for a load of used oil is left enerator as required in Rule 62-710.510(2), F.A.C. the of compliance with Rule 62-710.600(2)(b)(3), F.A.C., which requires a Used Oil or Training Program to include "A detailed description of the company's standard procedure for halogen screening at each pick up location. This description shall include specifications and capabilities, calibration methods and frequency, procedures the handling of loads which indicate halogen levels in excess of 1,000 ppm, and record occdures for all loads accepted or refused." The of liability insurance for the minimum amount of \$1 million, which covers pollution accordance with the requirements of Rule 62-710.600(2)(e), F.A.C. |
| with the general experience of the content of the c | cedure used to ensure that a copy of the shipping papers for a load of used oil is left merator as required in Rule 62-710.510(2), F.A.C. the of compliance with Rule 62-710.600(2)(b)(3), F.A.C., which requires a Used Oil or Training Program to include "A detailed description of the company's standard procedure for halogen screening at each pick up location. This description shall include specifications and capabilities, calibration methods and frequency, procedures the handling of loads which indicate halogen levels in excess of 1,000 ppm, and record occdures for all loads accepted or refused." The of liability insurance for the minimum amount of \$1 million, which covers pollution accordance with the requirements of Rule 62-710.600(2)(e), F.A.C. The that company employees are made aware of the circumstances under which a the Certification can be revoked, which are described in Rule 62-710.600(4), F.A.C. |
| with the general with the general contraction of the contraction of th | cedure used to ensure that a copy of the shipping papers for a load of used oil is left enerator as required in Rule 62-710.510(2), F.A.C. see of compliance with Rule 62-710.600(2)(b)(3), F.A.C., which requires a Used Oil or Training Program to include "A detailed description of the company's standard procedure for halogen screening at each pick up location. This description shall include specifications and capabilities, calibration methods and frequency, procedures the handling of loads which indicate halogen levels in excess of 1,000 ppm, and record occdures for all loads accepted or refused." see of liability insurance for the minimum amount of \$1 million, which covers pollution accordance with the requirements of Rule 62-710.600(2)(e), F.A.C. see that company employees are made aware of the circumstances under which a test Certification can be revoked, which are described in Rule 62-710.600(4), F.A.C. sesurance: (Indicate which response applies.) |



February 26, 2010

Mr. Richard Neves Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Dear Mr. Neves,

Please accept this as our report of oily waste received or transferred during the year of 2009.

We received 737,396 gallons of oily waste during the year of 2009.

Sincerely,

General Manager